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JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. 
P O Box 182051 
Columbus, OH 43218 - 2051

00041126 DRE 001 211 30220 NNNNNNNNNNN 1 000000000 18 0000

CONNIE FONTENOT 
1101 SHOREWAY RD 
BELMONT CA 94002-4103

September 26, 2020 through October 27, 2020
Account Number: 000000564281787

CUSTOMER SERVICE INFORMATION
Web site: Chase.com
Service Center: 1-800-935-9935
Deaf and Hard of Hearing: 1-800-242-7383
Para Espanol: 1-877-312-4273
International Calls: 1-713-262-1679

We'll no longer offer the Visa Benefits Package on Chase debit cards 

Effective December 1, 2020, we'll no longer offer the Visa Benefits Package (such as Concierge Services and Purchase 
Security) on eligible Chase debit cards. This doesn't affect any benefit packages on Chase credit cards. Benefits you may 
have with this package will remain in effect for eligible purchases made prior to December 1.

CHECKING SUMMARY Chase Secure Checking

AMOUNT
Beginning Balance -$4.95
Deposits and Additions 1,107.44
ATM & Debit Card Withdrawals -1,091.07
Electronic Withdrawals -10.99
Fees -4.95
Ending Balance -$4.52

TRANSACTION DETAIL
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE

Beginning Balance -$4.95
09/30 State of Montana MT30999 004384956 6602Y CCD ID: 6602Y00000 240.00 235.05
09/30 Payment Sent 09/30 Cash App*Connie Jon 8774174551 CA Card 

1098
-224.06 10.99

09/30 Brigit.Com Membership PPD ID: 1823136030 -9.99 1.00
09/30 Subscription Acorns 0Xf661 Web ID: 9000142694 -1.00 0.00
10/07 State of Montana MT30999 004403563 6602Y CCD ID: 6602Y00000 244.00 244.00
10/07 ATM Withdrawal 10/07 1730 S El Camino Real San Mateo CA Card 

1098
-240.00 4.00

10/08 Payment Sent 10/08 Cash App*Connie Jon 8774174551 CA Card 
1098

-4.00 0.00

10/14 Amazon.Com Servi EDI Pymnts CCD ID: 2A109383K9 0.01 0.01
10/15 State of Montana MT30999 004422609 6602Y CCD ID: 6602Y00000 244.00 244.01
10/15 Payment Sent 10/15 Cash App*Connie Jon 8774174551 CA Card 

1098
-244.01 0.00

10/20 Payment Received 10/20 Fb *Megan Leigh Visa Direct CA Card 1098 6.00 6.00
10/20 Card Purchase With Pin 10/20 Double Aa Corp Fuels San Mateos CA Card 

1098
-6.00 0.00

10/21 State of Montana MT30999 004438727 6602Y CCD ID: 6602Y00000 4.00 4.00
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September 26, 2020 through October 27, 2020
Account Number: 000000564281787

TRANSACTION DETAIL (continued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
10/22 Payment Sent 10/21 Cash App*Connie Jon 8774174551 CA Card 

1098
-4.00 0.00

10/23 Amazon.Com Svcs Direct Dep PPD ID: 9111111101 369.43 369.43
10/23 ATM Withdrawal 10/23 1730 S El Camino Real San Mateo CA Card 

1098
-360.00 9.43

10/23 Payment Sent 10/23 Cash App*Connie Jon 8774174551 CA Card 
1098

-3.00 6.43

10/26 Payment Sent 10/23 Fbpay *Megan Leigh Pay.Fb.Com CA Card 
1098

-6.00 0.43

10/27 Monthly Service Fee -4.95 -4.52
Ending Balance -$4.52

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFERS: Call us at 1-866-564-2262 or write us at the 
address on the front of this statement (non-personal accounts contact Customer Service) immediately if you think your statement or receipt is 
incorrect or if you need more information about a transfer listed on the statement or receipt. 
For personal accounts only: We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the problem or error 
appeared. Be prepared to give us the following information:

• Your name and account number
• The dollar amount of the suspected error
• A description of the error or transfer you are unsure of, why you believe it is an error, or why you need more information.

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days (or 20 business days for new 
accounts) to do this, we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error so that you will have use of the money during the time it takes 
us to complete our investigation.

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT NON-ELECTRONIC TRANSACTIONS: Contact the bank immediately if your statement is 
incorrect or if you need more information about any non-electronic transactions (checks or deposits) on this statement. If any such error appears, 
you must notify the bank in writing no later than 30 days after the statement was made available to you. For more complete details, see the 
Account Rules and Regulations or other applicable account agreement that governs your account. Deposit products and services are offered by 
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC


